than the date that is twelve (12) months following the Effective Date (“Completion 
Deadline”); provided, however, that if this Agreement was executed pursuant to the 
submittal of a Notice of Commitment to Sell Form by Seller to Buyer, the Completion Deadline 
shall be the date that is three hundred sixty five (365) days after the Submittal Date as 
defined therein.  Notwithstanding anything else herein to the contrary, the Completion 
Deadline may be extended on a day-for-day basis for any and all Excusable Delays.  Any 
Excusable Delay due to a Force Majeure event shall be governed by the terms of Article X